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R.STRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVI.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
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APPROXIMATE AGE ? (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION T R 0T EST AN T NATIONALITY

occuPATION C OCA Coid BuT7«/NE (.0

EDUCATION
WEIGHT , COLOR 1 HEIGHT g
COLOR OF HATR. GREY = (2 LAC/K COLOR OF EYES /.4t

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS CAMPLARS LU/ -
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MARRIED OR SINGLE Q}'\\C{;\A(}?A CHILDREN 2 2Ys A7 HomE
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
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UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
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SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[~ CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT QZJ SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[[] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPGRTING DOCUMENTS:
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5ep 111978
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September 15, 1978

Mr. Thomas W. Voute

Scout Executive

Tall Pine Couneil, No.26h
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Thomes Michael Yoder
Tear Tom:

We have raviewed the case céncerning the above Scouter with our Attorney
and have now placed this man on the Confidentlal File.

Your efforta in this area are greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Zrnst, Director
Reglstration & Subscripticn Service

af
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MUY U WU GUNUILD, GLUULD, DI AMAMIVICED

National Office—Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 |
Telephone: 201 249-6000 |
TWX 710-480-6262

April 7, 1978

Mr, Thomas 7. Voute
Scout Executive
Tall Pine Council, No.26hk

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

/“SUBJECT: Thomas Michael Yoder™-

Dear Tom:

s !

Thank you Jox your letter of March 17, and the attached copy of the
cours case concerning the above Scouter.

We are nolding this material pending —cre details. Zlease ccmplese
the enclosed confidantial record sheel and return it to us as soon
as rcssibla so we can idenSily this mexn, should he attempt to

\.J‘ ’../,77//&“'
Paul I, Trmszt, Director
Regisgtraticn % Subscription Service

ar
Tncl.

= Wi

AV
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April 7, 1978

Mr. Themas W. Vouta
Secut Executive

Tall Pina Coumcil, No.26h4
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Thomma Michael Yoder

Dear Tom:

Thank you for your=lettar of March 17, and the attached copy of the
court case concerning the above Scouter,

We are holding this material pending more details. TFlease complete
tbeenclosedc:mﬁddnti&lrec&dsheetmdretxmittousaasoon
a8 possible so we can identify this man, should he attampt to
register again.,

Sincerely,

Pawl I. Ernat, Director /)

Registration & Subseription Service 5/ | | o

af
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TALL PINE COURCIL, INC., NO. 264
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

202 E. BLVD. DR., FLINT, MICH. 48502
TELEPHONE 313—=235-2531

SCOUTING/USA
March 17, 1978 f

Mr., Paul Ernst

National Council

Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Paul,

Enclosed is a statement from the District Executive and trial
transcript f£rom the courts on Thomas Yoder who was registered with
Pack - 210 in our Council,

As you can see from the enclosed correspondence Mr. Yoder should
not be registered with the Boy Scouts of America and his pack has taken

the appropriate steps and dropped him from current re-registration. '

I hope you can put his name on file so that he doesn’t appear on
any other unit,

If there is any further question please don't hesitate to call

ne f
|
Sincerely yours, |
Z \ 7 -zf |
\4 Liirel st /C‘,CL{_.’ ¢ ;
homas W. Voute s o~
Scout Executive _ (:gc%4b |
TWV:paf
Encls. -Statement - :
-Trial Transcript- ‘
t
1
’ |
& pog |

M v 207

Y 2
United Way

Mermyer Agerc.
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State of Sickigan
J the Givenit ourl for the ounty of Genesee

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHICGAN
—trg—

FILE NO: 25693
THONAS MICBARL YODER,

Defendantk.

~/4

Transcript of proccedings had in the above entitled matter
before the HONORABILLE TONAS C. YEOTIS , Circuit Judge,
at Flint, Michigan.

APPEARANCES:
THOMAS STIPZEG, Attorney at Law,

Appearing on Behalf of the Defendant;

ROBLIY VIEU, Adult Probation Officer.

DATIE: Tuesday,

April 1,

YEAR: 1975
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Page

2

THE COURT: Good afternoon. The first
matter we have is the matter of the People of the State of
Michigan versus Thomas Michael Yoder. You want to step forward,
six?

MR. STIPES: Ready, your Honor.

{(The defendant approached the Bench with
his attorney.)

THE COURT: Mr. Thomaststipes is hexe on |
behalf of Mr. Yoder, and Mr. Yoder is present, and this is the’
date scheduled for the sentencing of Mr. Yoder.

Mr. Yoder, on August the 8th of 1974, a
number of months ago, you entered a plea of guilty to Indecent
Liberties, is that correct, sir?

THE DEFEUDANT: Yes.

TIIE COURT: And I believe at that time you
were advised that you had certain legal and Constitutional
rights which included the right to counsel, and right to a
trial, right to remain silent during the trial, xight to have

all the witnesses that had any information about this case

could question them, isn't that true, sir?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, it was.

!

THE COURT: And were you also advised that

you could be sentenced up to ten years in the state penitentiar

or fined up to $5,000 by the Court finding you guilty of this

brought into court at the time of the trial so that your attorn:
1!
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Paga 3

particular offense?

THE DEFENDRANT: Yes, sir,

THE COURT: And is there any question but
that you are guilty of this offense?

THE DEFENDANT: No, sir.

THE COURT: Now, Mr. Yoder, before I imposé
sentence, I might indicate that I have had several discussions
with your counsel relative to this cause, but I have not dis-—
cussed with you anything relative to this matter. Is there
anything you wish to tell the Court?

THE DEFENDANT: Mo, sir, there isn't.

THE COURT: Mr. Stipes, other than what we
have discussed, is there anything you wish to tell the Court?

MR. STIPES: Your llonor, I think in depth i
conversations in regard to the subject are pretty involved, and
I know the Court's given this a yreat deal of consideration
since in fact this was in fact six months ago up for sentencingl.
At that point and time the Court wanted more time for its
consideration, which we deeply appreciate. I'm sure any sentence
that the Court would hand down at this time would -- is a right
sentence, and we have utmost faith in the Court, and I wonlﬁ
only say, again, that Mr. Yoder has displayed to me during the

],
' !
last year a yreat deal of concern over this problem, and, as i

the pre-sentence report indicates, it was his own wish and

desire to continue at the Genesee County Mental llealth clinic,

I
CONF010405
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Page 4

even though they have indicated that there’s nothing further

that they can do for him, and they felt that he had made con-
siderable progress with his problem, and I certainly think he

has, and, in addition to that, I feel he's rchabilitated himself

to remain on the streets and to be an active, productive citize

and provide for his wife and children. E

THE COURT: Now, Mr. Yoder, you're still

employed at Coca—~Cola, is that right? !

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir, 1 am.

THE COURT: And you have worked with them

for guite a -- what is it? Uine years?

THE DEFENDANT: Will be ten years :

September 13th of this year, sir.

THE COURT: And you're earning $6.15 an

hour, is that right?

THE DEFEMNDANT: Yes, sir. That's not
including my nighttime premium, which is another dime.

THE COURT: And that's your wife that’'s
with you this afternoon, is it not?’
THE DEFENDANT: Yes, it is. . ;:

THE COURT: Mrs. Yoder, you want to step

i forward?

(Mrs. Yoder approached the Bench.)

THE COURT: Mrs. Yoder, how are things going

at home now?

l
CONF010406
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MRS. YODER: They seem to be going a lot !
better since we have both, you know, went to the mental healthy
clinic and everything.

TIHE éOURT: fle's providing support for you
and the children?

MRS. YODER: Yes, he is.

THE COURT: And taking care of his
responsibilities?

MRS. YODER: Uh-huh.

i

THE COURT: Well, I'm a bit troubled becausk
i
of the seriousness of this offense, lir. Yoder. It's true thatq
I}
]

you have an excellent work recoxd. Your employer has indicatcd}

quote that you are one of their better employees. As you have E ’
i

indicated, you have been with them for almost ten years; you'r%
taking care of your family responsibilities, and one of the
reasons we deferred this matter for sentencing was to see to it i
that you did consult with Genesee Community Mental Health
Services so that they could assist you in any fashion that thoy

might, and, according to the case worker there, your attendancel
there has been regular, and that you have made excellent. |
progress. 5o I'm going to take a chance on you, although by

|

,my taking a chance, that means I'm going to place you on proba-i .

tion, but if you violate your probation in any manner, you can
still be sentenced up to ten yecars in the state penitentiary.

THE DEFENDANT: I understand that, sir. | ‘

1
|
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Page 6

l
THE COURT: MNow, other than the diificulty!

that you had with the law back in 1958, it appears you have haa
no difficulty whatsoever for approximately sixteen, seventeen
years until this particular offense, and I'm not a psycholoyist
or psychiatrist to know what it is thal causes you to get
involved in this particular situation, but, as I have indicated,

I'm going to give you the benefit of the doubt, because during !

this interim period, you have complied with the Court's reguesti.

And the Judgment of Sentence should read

that:

JUDGMENT OF SENTENCE

B

1. Thomas Michael Yoder was charged with the of-
fense of Indecent Liberties.

2. e enéered a plea of guilty on August 8th of
1974, while being represented by Attorney
Thomas Stipes.

3. The Court did accept the plea of guilty after

ascertaining that it was made freely, volun-
tarily and understandingly, with full knowledge
] of his legal and Constitutional rights, and with-

out undue influence, compulsion or duress, and t

without any promise of leniency. :
4. The date of sentence is the lst day of April of b

H 197s. 1

5. The sentence of this Court is that you be placed &

i
CONF010408
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Page 7

1

tions about those terms?

on probation for a period of three years with

the following special conditions: i
(1) You are to maintain full time employment

and not leave that employment without permission

from the Probation Department.

{2) You are to live at your present residence

or a residence approved by the Probation Depart- |
ment and not leave that residence without

approval from the Probation Depaxtment. J

{3} You are to cooperate with any community
agencies as directed by the Probation Department.
Initially it will be the Genesee County Community
Mental Health Services, and you are not to

leave such program without written permission
from the Probation Department.

(4) You are to pay court costs in the amount of

$180 at the rate of $5 or more per month while

|
'lomggﬁz%;\){o'rzs T éigfqudge
DATE: / 0-/0 %/ i

THE COURT: Now, those are the four terms p

you are on probation.

. . . i
of probation that I'm going to require. Do you have any ques-— ¥
\3

f
1
1
i
1
!
]
!
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can comply with those?

THE DEFENDANT: TNo, X have not.

THE COURT: I take it, then, you feel you

THE DEFENDANY: I definitely do, sir.
THE COURT: And you do understand if you i
violate your probation and it's shown that you have violated,
you can still be sentenced up to ten years in the state peni-
tentiary?

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir.

THE COURT: I do want to state to you I
hope I don't have the opportunity to have you before me again
as a probation violator, but I want to warn you ahead of time
if you don't comply with these terms of probation, it will be
necessary for me to take a ver? serious look at this matter.

THE DEFENDANT: Yes, sir.

be worked out?

MRS. YODER: I think it can be worked out.
THE COURT: I'm telling you, for your own
benefit, that if your husband should stray for any particular

reason in terms of violating these terms of probation, I would

THE COURT: Now, Mrs. Yoder, you have hearc

4

the terms of probation. Is there anything else you think oughy

to be added to the terms of probation, or do you think this can

I

i

suggest that you contact Mr. Stipes or his probation officer

so that something can be done before it's too late.

|
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9

MRS. YODER: I will.

THE COURT: All right. I also want to
advise you, Mr. Yoder, that you have a Constitutional right to
appeal the decision of this Court. If you are fipancially
unable to provide an attorney to perfect such an appeal, the
Court would provide counsel for you and furnish the attorney
with whatever portions of the file would be necessary to pexrfect
an appeal.

I further advise you if you claiﬁ financia%

;

inability and request the Court to appoint counsel, such reques

must be made within 60 days from today. I'm going to hand you
a form which you should keep in the event you want to appeal,
reminding you you have 60 days from today in which to file an
appeal. The purpose of the form is to assist the Court in
determining whether you are entitled to court-appointed counsell
and to indicate to the Court whether in Ffact you want to appeal
the decision of this Court,

This is a form that I would appreciate your
signature on. '

MR. STIPES: Your llonor -~ I'm sorry.

THE COURT: Your signature is required as
a form of a receipt indicating that you have been advised of
iyour legal and Constitutional rights of appeal.

{T'ne defendant signed the receipt.)

THE COURT: If there are no other guestions

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1222
Page 18 of 20

CONF010411

DYKES_|_014044



Page 10
!
that will be all, Mr. Yoder. '
|
MR. STIPES: Thank you, your Honor. l
THE DEFENDANT: Thank you, sir.
THE COURT: You're welcome.
i
I
!
i
f
f
|
| |
|
\
o
i
!
| —
3
\
i
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I hereby certify that the above is a true
and correct transcript of the proceedings had
in the above entitled matter at Flint, Michigan,

on the above indicated date.

‘ﬂ?a)lmrz/\g@p/ﬂww
D) 7
OFFICIAL COURT REPORTER

I hereby certify that the above is a true
record of the proceedings had in the above

entitled cause.

F//%;M a4 S -

221-A e 1-75

f

| PIOTOGRAPHIC COPY OF RECORD ﬁ »
p 1, MICHAEL J. CARR, Clerk of said County of Genesee

STATE OF MICHIGAN and Clerk of the Circuit Court for said County, do hereby
County of Genesee 88 cortify that 1 have compared the foregoing pholographic
copy of/ -

with the original record now remaining in my office and it
is a true and exact photographic reproduction and the whole

of such-original record.
In Tentimony Y/hereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and

N

affixed the seal of s:\id/()ourt and Cougty."'this A,i
Sl L e AD 19 L :

day of _.. 22022 R i /
MICHAEL J. CA&R. Cl,‘e(k} TR =<

By e ety County Clerk)

-~NCE\/

C e sor wLd SREANAT LOM CONTEMPT ACKNOWLEDGHMENT PROBATION VIOLATION
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